

Dan Devine Mayor Mayor's Office 414.302.8290 ddevine@westalliswi.gov

June 5, 2018

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith appointing Mr. Tracy Stefanski as a member of the West Allis Civil Service Commission. He replaces Mr. Zehm, whose term has expired, and Mr. Stefanski's five-year term will expire on May 1, 2023.

Mr. Stefanski has lived in West Allis for three years. He resides at 1982 South 75th Street. Mr. Stefanski has an Associate Degree in Mechanical Design. He is employed as a PDM Administrator with Komatsu Mining Corporation.

Mr. Stefanski is a State certified fire fighter. He previously served as a Volunteer Fire Fighter for the Village of Rochester, Wisconsin.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Vom Joing

Mayor

DD:jfw

MYR\CMTES\STEFANSKI.CSC